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(Roman Britain to 1660) 
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Assignments and Evaluation: 
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2. Papers 
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��±What are the strengths and limitations of Bede's History ofthe English Church 
and People as a source for British History? 
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2. "Norman and Angevin Kinship was in many respects constitutional. " Do 
you agree or disagree and why? 
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3. Reading and Class Participation: 
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WEEKI 

Friday, August 31 Introduction 

WEEK II 

Monday, September 3 Celtic and Roman Britain 
Reading: Hollister: Chapter 1 

Bede: Preface; Bk I, Chapters 1, 2, 3, 7, 12, 14, 15, 16, 22, 23,24 
Blackboard: # 1-2 (The number of the reading, not the page) 

Wednesday, September 5 Roman Britain and the Anglo-Saxons 

WEEK III 

Reading: Hollister: Chapter 2 (to: Toward Political Consolidation: 
Mercia) 

Bede: Book I, Chapters 26, 27, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33 
Blackboard: #3-4 

Monday, September 10 The Anglo-Saxons 
Reading: Hollister: Chapter 2 (Finish), Chapter 3 (to the Reign of 

Ethelred "the Unready") 
Bede: Bk II, Chapters 2,3, 5,9, 10, 11, 13, 14; Bk III, 

Chapter 25; Bk IV, Chapters 1, 2, 4, 5, Bk V, 
Chapters 9, 10, 22, 23, 24 

Assignment: Question/Observation pages on Bede due in class 

Wednesday, September 12 The Anglo-Saxons, Manorialism and the 
Norman Conquest 

Reading: Hollister: Chapter 3 (Finish), Chapter 4 
Blackboard:# 6, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15, 24 

WEEKIV 

Monday, September 17 The Normans: Feudalism 
Reading: Hollister: Chapter 5 

Blackboard:# 29, 30, 32, 36; F.W. Maitland, The Feudal 
Heritage 
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WEEK VIII 

Monday, October 15 The Late Middle Ages 
Reading: Smith: Chapters 1-3 

Wednesday, October 17 Mid-Term Examination 

FALL BREAK, OCTOBER 22-26 

WEEKIX Individual Consultations re. Term Papers 

Monday, October 29 The Tudors: Henry VII and Henry VIII 
Reading: Smith: Chapters 4-6 

Wolf Hall: Cast of Characters, Genealogies, Part I 
Blackbaord: # 115,116 

(This is a lot of reading for one class period, but I am hoping that 
you will spend some time during break with this reading. Wolf Hall 
is an historical novel about Thomas Cromwell and Henry VIII. I 
believe that once you start reading it, you will want to continue, so 
it might make excellent Fall Break reading.) 

Wednesday, October 31 The Renaissance 
Reading: Blackbf



Film: A Man For All Seasons, 5:00 p.m on Sunday, November 11, at Professor 

Drake's House: 531 Mayflower Lane 

WEEKXI 

Elizabeth I 



WEEKXIII 

Monday, November 26 The Civil War 
Reading: Smith: Chapter 13 

Hill: Chapters 7-8 
Blackboard: Stone, Crisis of the Aristocracy 

Wednesday, November 28 The Civil War 
Reading: Hill: Chapter 9 

Blackboard: Pockock: Coke's Legal and Political Doctrine 

WEEKXIV 

Monday, December 3 The Civil war and Interregnum 
Reading: Hill: Chapter 10 

Blackboard: The Putney Debates (pp. 134-135), #178 

Wednesday, December 5 The Interregunm 
Reading: Hill: Chapter 11 

Blackboard:# 181, 182, 184, 185, 186 

WEEKXV 

Monday, December 10 The Restoration 
Reading: Smith: Chapter 14 (pp. 319-335) 

Hill: Chapter 12 

Wednesday, December 12 Review 

Term Papers due at 4:00 p.m. on Friday, December 14 

EXAMINATION WEEK 

Final Examination: Friday, December 21, 2:00 p.m. 

EXPLANATION OF WRITTEN ASSIGNMENTS 
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